Date

Wednesday, 1 October

Thursday, 2 October

Monday, 6 October

Tuesday, 7 October
Wednesday, 8 October

Thursday, 9 October
Friday, 10 October

Tuesday, 14 October

Thursday, 16 October

Monday, 20 October

Tuesday, 21 October

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Frank Elderson

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board and
Vice-Chair of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

October 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

ECB banking industry dialogue on “Climate and nature risk
management: taking stock and looking ahead” — keynote speech
on “From charting the course to staying the course: the path
ahead for climate and nature risk supervision”

Meeting with the European Financial Services Round Table, on
the latest economic and financial developments

CEO roundtable organised by the European Banking Federation
(EBF), on the economic outlook, streamlining reporting
requirements, reforming supervision and the 2026 stress test —
teleconference

Meeting with the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
(ECON) of the European Parliament, on the latest economic and
financial developments

Executive Board

International Conference on Finance, organised by
Finantsinspektsioon — panel on “Innovation and growth trapped
in regulation or consumers and businesses protected by
regulation”

Supervisory Board strategic retreat
Supervisory Board strategic retreat

Annual high-level meeting with the Single Resolution Board
(SRB), on resolution and supervision topics of common interest

Attendance at the 2025 Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM)
Conference on Digitalisation

Meeting with supervised entity

Executive Board

Calendar of Frank Elderson, October 2025

Location

ECB

ECB

ECB

ECB

Tallinn, Estonia

Tallinn, Estonia
Tallinn, Estonia

Brussels,
Belgium

ECB

ECB
ECB



Thursday, 23 October

Friday, 24 October

Monday, 27 October

Tuesday, 28 October

Wednesday, 29 October

Thursday, 30 October

Meeting with Aurore Lalucq, Chair of the ECON Committee of
the European Parliament, on institutional topics

Steering Committee — teleconference

Banking Governance High-Level Seminar on “Board of the
Future”, jointly organised by the ECB and the European
University Institute — keynote speech on “Making supervision
simpler: the role of supervisory guides”

Executive Board
Governing Council

Meeting with Sergio Mattarella, President of Italy, on the latest
economic and financial developments

Attendance at official dinner of the external Governing Council
monetary policy meeting, hosted by Banca d’ltalia

Governing Council
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Strasbourg,
France

Florence, Italy

Florence, Italy
Florence, Italy

Florence, Italy

Florence, Italy

Florence, Italy



